## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

= 100970173 = 100 the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A.L. PHARMA INC.	ALPHARMA, INC. One Executive Drive Fort Lee, N.J. 07024
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation -State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 567692 691172 652632 ached?
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017  /23/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000015 567692 FC:481 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 50.00 OP	Deposit account number: 01-0035
DO NOT HS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages co	mprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "A.L. PHARMA INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ALPHARMA INC.", THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State
9270181
AUTHENTICATION:

981301248

2016419

08-25-98

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 02/12/1999**